Cortland (11-6, 5-5 SUNYAC) -vs- Fredonia (7-10, 3-7 SUNYAC)
01/31/20 at Fredonia, NY (Dods Hall)

Date: 01/31/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
me: 0:30 P o Cortland 38 44 82
Site: Fredonia, NY (Dods Hall) Fredonia 26 42 68
Cortland 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 FITZPATRICK, Brendan * 40 5-9 3-4 2-2 0-9 9 3 6 2 0] 0 15
14 DiSANTO, Jake * 19 5-9 5-9 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 0 0 0 15
20 GRUNDER, Austin * 28 3-7 0-0 5-7 3-8 11 4 3 2 0 0 11
30 PRESTON, Isaiah * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 1 0 1 0
50 GONZALEZ, Endher * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 EDWARDS, Eric 18 8-11 0-2 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 (0] 0 16
13 WALTERS, Ben 33 5-12 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0] 0 14
32 SCHMADEL, Ryan 27 2-7 2-6 1-2 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 7
24  LAWTON, AJ 19 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 0 3
51 ROBINSON, Elijah 1 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1
31 McEVOY, Riley 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-63 15-35 9-14 9-35 4 13 17 8 0 2 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15 % 6-14 42.86 % 6-9 66.67 %
Second Half 16-36 44.44 % 9-21 42.86 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 29-63 46.0 % 15-35 42.9% 9-14 64.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 41 07:43
Fredonia 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Dydy Bryan * 25 6-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 0 12
22  Tyler Roberts * 27 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 11
11 Moussa Samassa * 27 4-10 0-2 2-4 3-5 8 2 1 1 1 1 10
10 De'Quan Smith * 17 3-10 2-6 2-3 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 2 10
34  Adam Braniecki * 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2
42 Chad Biersbach 14 4-7 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10
32 Marcus Patterson 17 2-6 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
20 Colden George 26 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 3
23  Alec Jones 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
40 Gary Sykes 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
52  Bronnan Higley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Braeden Woleben 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Jamill Moody 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 7-25 9-14 4-28 32 13 9 3 3 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28 35.71 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 16-34 47.06 % 6-16 37.50 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 7-25 28.0 % 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 5 1st-18:59

Fast Break Points: 10



First Half Box Score

Cortland 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 FITZPATRICK, Brendan 20 4-6 3-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 13
14  DiSANTO, Jake 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 3
20  GRUNDER, Austin 13 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 0 3
30 PRESTON, Isaiah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
50 GONZALEZ, Endher 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 EDWARDS, Eric 9 b5-7 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
13  WALTERS, Ben 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 SCHMADEL, Ryan 15 2-5 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 7
24  LAWTON, AJ 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
51 ROBINSON, Elijah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
31  McEVOY, Riley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 6-14 6-9 3-18 21 6 6 6 (o] 2 38
48.1 % 42.9 % 66.7 %
Fredonia 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Dydy Bryan 16 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 8
22  Tyler Roberts 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Moussa Samassa 16 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 7
10 De'Quan Smith 11 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 4
34  Adam Braniecki 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
42  Chad Biersbach 6 24 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
32 Marcus Patterson 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
20 Colden George 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
23  Alec Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40  Gary Sykes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
52 Bronnan Higley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54  Braeden Woleben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 0 (0] 0 0
1 Jamill Moody 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 1-9 5-7 1-14 15 7 5 3 1 3 26
35.7% 11.1% 71.4%



Second Half Box Score

Cortland 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 FITZPATRICK, Brendan 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 1 0 0 2
14  DiSANTO, Jake 8 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 o 12
20  GRUNDER, Austin 15 3-5 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 0 8
30 PRESTON, Isaiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
50 GONZALEZ, Endher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  EDWARDS, Eric 9 34 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 6
13 WALTERS, Ben 20 4-9 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 12
32 SCHMADEL, Ryan 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
24 LAWTON, AJ 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 3
51 ROBINSON, Elijah 1 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 1
31 McEVOY, Riley 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-36 9-21 3-5 6-17 23 7 11 2 (o] 0 44
44.4 % 42.9 % 60.0 %
Fredonia 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Dydy Bryan 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
22  Tyler Roberts 13 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 11
11 Moussa Samassa 11 1-4 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
10 De'Quan Smith 6 2-5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
34  Adam Braniecki 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
42  Chad Biersbach 8 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 Marcus Patterson 8 24 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 6] 1 0 5
20 Colden George 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23  Alec Jones 12 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
40  Gary Sykes 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
52 Bronnan Higley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
54  Braeden Woleben 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (6} 0 (0] 0 0
1 Jamill Moody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-34 6-16 4-7 3-14 17 6 4 (o] 2 2 42

47.1 % 37.5% 57.1 %



VISITORS: Cortland

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fredonia

TURNOVER by PRESTON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by DISANTO,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE

FOUL by PRESTON,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ENDHER
GOOD LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ENDHER

GOOD 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE

ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
STEAL by PRESTON,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ENDHER

REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

SUB IN by SCHMADEL,RYAN
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENDHER

MISS 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

TURNOVER by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

19:32
19:08
19:08
18:59
18:51

18:40
18:32
18:12
17:56
17:37
17:27
17:08
16:50
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:12
16:12
16:12
15:59
15:45
15:45
15:35

15:27
15:14
15:14
14:45
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:20
13:58
13:43
13:27
13:13
13:13
13:05

0-3

0-5

2-5

3-5

3-6
3-7
6-7

6-9

9-9
9-11

9-13

H3

H5

H3

H2

H3
H 4
H1

H3

H2

H 4

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN
ASSIST by BRYAN,DYDY

STEAL by BRANIECKI,ADAM
GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,DYDY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

TURNOVER by BRANIECKI,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DE'QUAN

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DE'QUAN

FOUL by BRANIECKI,ADAM

FOUL by ROBERTS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DE'QUAN

GOOD FT by BRANIECKI,ADAM

GOOD FT by BRANIECKI,ADAM

TURNOVER by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DE'QUAN
MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,DYDY

STEAL by SMITH,DE'QUAN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DE'QUAN

FOUL by SMITH,DE'QUAN

SUB IN by GEORGE,COLDEN
SUB IN by PATTERSON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by SMITH,DE'QUAN
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,COLDEN
GOOD JUMPER by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
ASSIST by BRYAN,DYDY

GOOD LAYUP by SAMASSA,MOUSSA(in the paint)

STEAL by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,DYDY (fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD FT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

SUB IN by WALTERS,BEN

SUB OUT by PRESTON, ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN ((fastbreak)
ASSIST by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by SCHMADEL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
FOUL by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
MISS JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

SUB IN by EDWARDS,ERIC
SUB OUT by DISANTO,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)

MISS FT by EDWARDS,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN

GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN(fastbreak)
SUB IN by LAWTON,AJ

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ERIC

TURNOVER by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

10-13
11-13
11-15

14-15

14-17

16-17

18-17

20-17

21-17
22-17

H3
H2
H 4

H1

H3

H1

Vi

V3

V 4
V5

FOUL by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,DYDY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,COLDEN

SUB IN by MOODY,JAMILL
SUB OUT by BRYAN,DYDY
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,MARCUS

FOUL by BIERSBACH,CHAD
SUB IN by BIERSBACH,CHAD
SUB IN by SYKES,GARY

SUB OUT by BRANIECKI,ADAM
SUB OUT by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,COLDEN

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,COLDEN
GOOD LAYUP by BIERSBACH,CHAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEORGE,COLDEN

MISS LAYUP by SYKES,GARY

FOUL by SYKES,GARY

SUB IN by ROBERTS,TYLER

SUB IN by SMITH,DE'QUAN

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MOODY,JAMILL

MISS 3PTR by BIERSBACH,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DE'QUAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DE'QUAN
FOUL TECH by TEAM

FOUL by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
SUB OUT by SYKES,GARY

SUB IN by BRYAN,DYDY
SUB OUT by GEORGE,COLDEN



FOUL by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ERIC

SUB OUT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN

ASSIST by LAWTON,AJ
FOUL by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by LAWTON,AJ

REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN

GOOD FT by SCHMADEL,RYAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by SCHMADEL,RYAN

STEAL by SCHMADEL,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALTERS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)

FOUL by EDWARDS,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHMADEL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LAWTON,AJ
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

22-19

22-20

25-20

25-21

26-21

28-21

30-21

30-22

32-22

35-22

35-24

38-24

V3

V2

V5

V 4

V5

V7

V9

V 8

V 10

V 13

V1l

VvV 14

GOOD LAYUP by BIERSBACH,CHAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYAN,DYDY

GOOD FT by BIERSBACH,CHAD

MISS FT by SMITH,DE'QUAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,DE'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,DYDY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
MISS JUMPER by BIERSBACH,CHAD
FOUL by BIERSBACH,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,COLDEN
TURNOVER by BRYAN,DYDY

SUB IN by GEORGE,COLDEN

SUB OUT by BIERSBACH,CHAD
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

REBOUND OFF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

GOOD FT by SAMASSA,MOUSSA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

MISS LAYUP by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

BLOCK by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

SUB IN by PATTERSON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by SMITH,DE'QUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,MARCUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SAMASSA,MOUSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEORGE,COLDEN

REBOUND DEF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
MISS JUMPER by SAMASSA,MOUSSA



00:14 38-26 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,DYDY(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cortland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fredonia
GOOD 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE 19:37 41-26 V 15
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN -
19:11 MISS LAYUP by BRANIECKI,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,BEN -
GOOD 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE 19:04 44-26 V 18
ASSIST by WALTERS,BEN -
18:54 MISS JUMPER by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN -
GOOD 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE (fastbreak) 18:48 47-26 V21
ASSIST by SCHMADEL,RYAN -
18:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:31 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER
- REBOUND OFF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
18:27 47-28 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SAMASSA,MOUSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHMADEL,RYAN -
GOOD 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE 18:08 50-28 V 22
17:46 50-31 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER
- ASSIST by BRANIECKI,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by GRUNDER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 17:32 52-31 V21
16:59 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DE'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN -
MISS 3PTR by SCHMADEL,RYAN 16:56
- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,DYDY
16:49 52-33 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,DYDY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDER,AUSTIN 16:37
16:37 BLOCK by BRANIECKI,ADAM
- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLER
16:23 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE 16:03
- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLER
15:44 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN -
MISS LAYUP by SCHMADEL,RYAN 15:39
- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYLER
15:18 52-35 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,DYDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCHMADEL,RYAN 15:14
15:14 STEAL by SMITH,DE'QUAN
15:14 52-37 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DE'QUAN(In the paint)
FOUL by SCHMADEL,RYAN 15:14
15:14 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,DE'QUAN
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN 14:48
- REBOUND DEF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
14:40 52-41 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by BRYAN,DYDY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:34
MISS 3PTR by DISANTO,JAKE 14:15
REBOUND OFF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN -
GOOD LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN(in the paint) 14:10 54-41 V 13
13:53 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER
- REBOUND OFF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
13:48 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
GOOD JUMPER by GRUNDER,AUSTIN 13:36 56-43 V 13
13:26 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN



MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
SUB IN by LAWTON,AJ

SUB OUT by DISANTO,JAKE
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRUNDER,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LAWTON,AJ
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN
ASSIST by LAWTON,AJ

FOUL by LAWTON,AJ

FOUL by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

SUB IN by EDWARDS,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LAWTON,AJ
MISS 3PTR by LAWTON,AJ
REBOUND OFF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

MISS FT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LAWTON,AJ
ASSIST by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
TURNOVER by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

FOUL by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

13:18
13:18
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:02 56-46 V 10

12:52 59-46 V 13

12:30
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:13 61-46 V 15
12:13
12:13 62-46 V 16
11:55

11:45 65-46 V 19
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:18
11:18
11:18 65-47 V18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:09

10:57

10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47 66-47 V 19
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:26 66-49 V 17
10:16 69-49 V 20

10:00
09:56
09:56
09:53
09:26

09:17 72-49 V 23

SUB IN by BIERSBACH,CHAD
SUB OUT by BRANIECKI,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BRANIECKI,ADAM
SUB IN by GEORGE,COLDEN
SUB OUT by BIERSBACH,CHAD
SUB OUT by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN
ASSIST by BRYAN,DYDY

MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,COLDEN

FOUL by GEORGE,COLDEN

FOUL by BRANIECKI,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,COLDEN

SUB IN by JONES,ALEC

SUB IN by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
SUB OUT by SMITH,DE'QUAN
SUB OUT by BRANIECKI,ADAM

MISS FT by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

SUB IN by SMITH,DE'QUAN
SUB OUT by BRYAN,DYDY

REBOUND DEF by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DE'QUAN

FOUL by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

SUB IN by BIERSBACH,CHAD
SUB OUT by SMITH,DE'QUAN
GOOD LAYUP by BIERSBACH,CHAD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAMASSA,MOUSSA

STEAL by ROBERTS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by SAMASSA,MOUSSA



MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,BEN

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN

ASSIST by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by LAWTON,AJ

FOUL by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMADEL,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by LAWTON,AJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHMADEL,RYAN
SUB OUT by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LAWTON,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAWTON,AJ

FOUL by SCHMADEL,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,BEN

SUB IN by MCEVOY,RILEY
SUB OUT by SCHMADEL,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,BRENDAN

SUB IN by GRUNDER,AUSTIN

72-52

74-52

77-52

77-53

77-55

77-57

79-57

79-59

81-59

81-62

81-65

81-66

V 20

V 22

V 25

V 24

V 22

V 20

V 22

V 20

V 22

V19

V 16

V 15

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BIERSBACH,CHAD

FOUL by BIERSBACH,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BIERSBACH,CHAD
MISS FT by BIERSBACH,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,GARY
GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,GARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEC
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,MARCUS

SUB IN by SYKES,GARY

SUB IN by PATTERSON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by SAMASSA,MOUSSA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BIERSBACH,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,GARY
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,COLDEN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ALEC

BLOCK by PATTERSON,MARCUS

SUB IN by WOLEBEN,BRAEDEN
SUB IN by HIGLEY,BRONNAN
SUB OUT by SYKES,GARY

SUB OUT by GEORGE,COLDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,MARCUS
MISS FT by PATTERSON,MARCUS

FOUL by SYKES,GARY
SUB IN by SYKES,GARY
SUB OUT by BIERSBACH,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ERIC 01:55
01:44 81-68 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCEVOY,RILEY 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGLEY,BRONNAN
00:56 MISS LAYUP by SYKES,GARY
REBOUND DEF by MCEVOY,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ELIJAH 00:49
REBOUND OFF by MCEVOY,RILEY --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ELIJAH 00:44
SUB OUT by LAWTON,AJ 00:44
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ELIJAH 00:43
REBOUND OFF by GRUNDER,AUSTIN --
00:37 FOUL by SYKES,GARY
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ELIJAH 00:37 82-68 V 14
MISS FT by ROBINSON,ELIJAH 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGLEY,BRONNAN
00:05 MISS JUMPER by WOLEBEN,BRAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by MCEVOY,RILEY --



